TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Design Shop		06/22/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biovation, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Deer Place	
City:	Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77654943	BIOSURF HIGH DEFINITION BIOLAMINATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-336-9331

Email: tim@lommen.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy C. Matson

Address Line 1: Suite 2000 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Lommen Abdo

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Matson
Signature:	/Timothy C. Matson/
Date:	07/08/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Biosurf assignment Design Shop to Biovation June 2011#page1.tif source=Biosurf assignment Design Shop to Biovation June 2011#page2.tif source=Biosurf assignment Design Shop to Biovation June 2011#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), made this 22nd day of June, 2011, is by THE DESIGN SHOP, a Minnesota corporation (the "Company"), and Michael J. Riebel representing substantially all of the Members of the Company (the "Members") of 110 Deer Place, Mankato, MN 56001 (the "Company" and "Members" are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), to and in favor of BIOVATION, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Assignee") of 110 Deer Place, Mankato, MN 56001.

In consideration of the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements between Assignors and Assignee, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property and proprietary rights of Assignor identified on Exhibit A of this Assignment which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. Representations and Warranties. Assignors represent and warrant that: (a) no Person other than Company has any right, title or interest in or to the intellectual property and proprietary assigned by the Company hereunder; (b) the execution and delivery of the this Assignment will not cause the forfeiture or termination of any license in favor of Company; (c) the Company does not and can not be required to pay any royalties, honoraria or other fees to any other person or entity by reason of the ownership or use of any intellectual property or proprietary rights assigned hereunder.
- 3. Cooperation. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee to obtain, register and enforce all United States and foreign rights relating to the intellectual property and proprietary rights set forth on Exhibit A and assigned to Assignee hereunder. To that end, Assignor shall execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness) as Assignee may reasonably request in connection with applying for, obtaining, registering, perfecting, evidencing, sustaining and enforcing such intellectual property rights assigned hereunder.
- 4. Attorney-in-Fact. Assignor hereby appoints and irrevocably designates Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf, and to execute, verify and file any document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this Assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor, in the event Assignee is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph.
- 5. Quitclaim. Assignor hereby waives and quitclaims to Assignee any and all claims of any nature whatsoever which it now or may hereafter have for infringement of any intellectual property rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Company:	THE DESIGN SHOP
	By:
Member:	Michael J. Reibel
Assignee:	BIOVATION, LLC
	By:

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT

- 1. US. Trademark Application No. 77654943 for BIOSURF.
- 2. All of Company's right, title and interest to any and all intellectual property and proprietary right owned, used by, or licensed to the Company, including, but not limited to all visual artist rights, moral rights, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, common law trademarks, trademark registrations and applications therefore, including, without limitation the **BIOSURF** mark and logo.